

CITY OF WOOSTER
 OLDMAN ROAD SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION
 BID TABULATIONS
 BID DATE: FEBRUARY 4, 2025

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						BIDDER NAME:	Dirt Dawg Excavating, LLC		Mid Ohio Landworx		Palmer & Son Excavating Ltd.		Petty Farms		Bogner Construction Company		HM Miller Construction Co.		G.E. Baker Construction, Inc.		Wenger Excavating, Inc.		Ed Wilson Services, LLC		Clell Construction LLC					
ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1	201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 17,725.00	\$ 17,725.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 23,050.00	\$ 23,050.00	\$ 8,365.00	\$ 8,365.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00			
2A	202 WALK REMOVED	40	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 220.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	
2B	202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	20	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	
3	608 4" CONCRETE WALK	40	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 11.35	\$ 454.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	
4	609 CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2 MODIFIED	20	FT	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	
5	611 8" CONDUIT, SDR35	1,350	FT	\$ 125.00	\$ 168,750.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 112,050.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 125,550.00	\$ 92.50	\$ 124,875.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 156,600.00	\$ 95.92	\$ 129,492.00	\$ 107.17	\$ 144,679.50	\$ 127.00	\$ 171,450.00	\$ 150.90	\$ 203,715.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 178,200.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 232,200.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 232,200.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 232,200.00	
6	611 MANHOLE, 48" ID	5	EACH	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 26,125.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 25,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,420.00	\$ 27,100.00	\$ 5,420.00	\$ 27,100.00	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 18,350.00	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 20,825.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	
					\$ 225,000.00																									
CONTINGENCIES 10%					\$ 22,500.00																									
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 247,500.00	\$ 155,210.00	\$ 168,950.00	\$ 170,585.00	\$ 189,670.00	\$ 209,492.00	\$ 210,179.50	\$ 215,690.00	\$ 235,419.00	\$ 265,720.00	\$ 285,600.00															